

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5863-5865 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

C.C.E., BHOPAL, ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DIAMOND CEMENT, ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2754 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 382 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 463 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA No.5863-5865/2005

In the above appeal, there is sole common respondent.

Appellant as well as sole common respondent are

represented by their Advocates.

Item No.106

-2-

C.A.No.5865/2005

In the above appeal, there is sole respondent.

Appellant as well as sole common respondent are

represented by their Advocates.

Common original record has been received.

Direct appeal has been received and vide order dated

19.9.2005 the Hon'ble Court was pleased to issue notice.

The appeals are ready for hearing.

C.A. No.2754/2006

In the above appeal, there is sole common respondent.

Appellant as well as sole common respondent are represented by their Advocates.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.7.2006.

C.A.Nos.382 and 463/2008

In the above appeals, there is sole respondent.

Appellant as well as sole common respondent are represented by their Advocates.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.1.2008.

Item No.106

-3-

Parties to file statement of case within four weeks.

List again on 10.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd