

ØITEM NO.72

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 382 OF 2008

M/S J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 463 OF 2008

(Summons for non-prosecution with Office Report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' is granted as a last opportunity  
to file statement of case in both the matters.

(MANMOHAN RAWAT)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master